After giving due consideration to Cost Approach, Market Value Approach 
and Incon:e Approach, and as this is a total taking of the 3 properties, it is 
your appraiser's opinion that t he total damages are as follows: 

Land 
Improvements 
Total 

$ 2,250. 00 
23,750.00 

$26,000.00 

TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND OOLLA.RS 

•• a •• • .... ·-\.-